Thad Bushy _

Quarterback




INDIVIDUAL Interceptions
INTI
f::}f:j:‘gﬁﬁﬂﬁ 4 PLAYER. TEAM G NO YARDS TD GAME
¥ il paTING | |- Dre’ By, N. Carolina 1 41 1 L)
# PLAYER, TEAM ATT COMP YARDS TD POINTS | 2 Brien Lee, Wyoming = .« & u
| Steve Sarkisian, Brigham Young 404 278 4027 33 i73p | O Kim Heming, Penn State 2 7 64 0 38
1. Danny Wuerffel, Flaridn 360 W7 35 W |06 Kevin Jackson, Alabama 27 ol 38
3. Billy Blanton, San Diego St 344 27 32M 2% 1696 | I Chris MeAlister, Arizona I 6 o3 1 55
4. Josh Wallwark, Wyoming 458 2446 nn 3 15T Damien Robinsan, lowa Ll é 9 10 B
§. Jobm Duiton, Nevada 134 713 b | B, 15318 Deimomico Montgomery, Houston 11 fi 87 0 A5
Harald Lusk, Unah 11 fi sh ] 55
Total Offense Ramos Mclonald, New Mexico 11 6 w1 A3
# PLAYER, TEAM PLAYS ~ YARDS  YDSGAME Patrick Surain, Southemn Miss I8 oo 33
1. Josh Wallwork, Wyoming 525 4209 150.75 Sam Madison, Louisville 1l b 50 1 A5
2. Ryan Fien, [daho 514 3597 127.00 Darnell Hasson, Mevada 11 fi 25 1 55
1. Pat Barnes, Califomia 506 ES AT 110.55
4. Jon Denton, UNLY 504 3629 inz4a2
5, Jason Martim, Louisiana Tech 440 3321 ani.el
£ Punt Returns
Rushing {Minimume 1.2 per pomme)
Y ARDS
# PLAYER, TEAM CARRIES YARDS AVG IGAME £ PLAYER, TEAM i YARDS ™ AVG
I. Troy Davis, lowa State 42 2185 34 19,64 1. Allen Rossum, Matre Dame I5 444 3 1293
2. Byron Hanspard, Texas Tech 339 2084 fr.1 18545 2. Tim Dwight, Towa z 417 2 IB95
i. Scon Harley, E. Carolina 307 1743 3.7 135,64 3. James Dye, Brigham Young i} 352 T 1180
4. Ron Dayne, Wisconsin 208 1863 f.3 155.25 4, Kevin Faulk, LSU o 174 I 1563
3. Silus Mussey, Central Mich, 312 1544 49 15440 5, Keijuan Douglas, Eastern Mich, 12 183 P15
All-Purpose Runners
YARDS
4 PLAYER. TEAM RUSH REC PR KOR YDS (GAME
1. Troy Davis, lewa State 1185 il ] 118 1364 21491 ﬂﬁﬂ,ﬁ;&s
2. Byron Hanspard, Texas Tech 2084 192 I 0 2% 20691 ; gt
3, Corey Dillom, Washinglon 1535 27 ] 35T II8F 1984 TR TR A ; ‘ ] o
4. Kevin Eaulk, LSU DB B B B aE | P neatemame B S 1
5. Silas Massey, Central Mich, 1544 103 0 158 1606  1®0.60 A o : ; . y
: 2. Terry Banle, Arizona St 7 528 | EIRI
- 3. Pat Johnson, Cregon 12 6k | 367
Receptions Per Game carcnps | 4 Ene Booth, Souhem Mise 12 35 0 N3
2 - i y T ™ M
& PLAYER, TEAM G CATCHES YARDS  /Game | - Coiriedobmson, UTEP = i o
I. Damond Wilkins, Nevida 11 114 1121 1036
2. Marcus Harris, Wyoming 12 109 1650 Q.08
3. Geoffery Noisy, Nevada 11 o8 1435 LAY .
4, Chad Mackey, Louisiana Tech 11 55 1466 773 | Field Goals
5, Nakia Jenkins, Uth State 11 82 1397 7.45 Fisl
# PLAYER, TEAM FGA Fis FCT GAME
Rg:eiwing Yards Per Game ———— 1. Rafeel Garcig, Virginia "" 21 774 1.8
YARDS 2. Mare Primuanti, N.C. Sute 20 20 .000 1.82
# PLAYER, TEAM G CATCHES  YARDS  IGAME Damon Shen, Nevuda 2 20 09 1.82
I. Marcus Harris, Wyoming 12 g 1650 137.50 James Anderson, Tulsa 28 20 g4 .82
2. Chad Mackey, Louisiang Tech 11 85 1466 133.27 5, Cory Wedel, Wyoming 27 20 41 1.67
3. Geoffery Noisy, Nevada 11 o8 1435 13045
4, Nukin Jenkms, Utnh State 11 52 1397 127.0d
5. Regpgie Allen, Central Mich. 10 b 1229 122.9%)
Punting
SCﬂﬂHS Minimuem 3.6 per pome )
POINTS
# PLAYER. TEAM m Xp FG  POINTS  MGAME # FLAYER, TEAM PUNTS AVG
I. Carey Dillon, Washingion L] ] [l 138 1153 1. Bill Marinangel, Vanderhilt 17 46.57
2. Troy Davis, lowa State I 0 0 126 11.45 2. Noel Prefontaine, San Diego State 48 45.54
3. Calvin Brunch, Colorado 5. 12 0 0 132 1100 3, Andy Russ, Mississippi Stute 43 4653
4. Tcr_r}' Batile, !fu.ri.r:nnn State pil} 0 il 120 [[IL]] 4, Ty Atteberry, Baylor & 4635
Skip Hicka, UCLA 2 o 0 1301030 | 5. Tucker Phillips, Rice 53 4591
144 1 9 9 7 FOOTEBAIL M ED I A G UI DE
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Turnover Margin
TURNOVERS GAINED  TURNOVERS LOST  MARGIN
¥ TEAM UM INT TOTAL FUM INT TOTAL (GAME
N, Carnlina 14 2 k| [ [ 12 100
Aubam 4 2 L] [ I k| kil 127
Southem Miss 16 IR 3 T g 127
W, Wirginia i 16 FL] 4 8 [l 14
E. Carolina B H 3 5 18 n 17
(¥ Staie 1 20 kL] ) ? Ly 14
51, FLORIDA STATE 1 1 n ¥ N i} »n
Total Offense
YARDS
# TEAM PLAYS YARDS GAME
. Mewvada 915 SR 52721
2. Florida R54 hila7 503,92
1. Wyoming Qi35 S9RT 498,93
4, Arnizona State BT4 17 4492 45
5. ldaho 848 5294 481.27
30, FLORIDA STATE 759 4499 0%, 00
Rushing Offense
YARDS
# TEAM CARRIES YARDS IGAME
1. Army 740 igl2 3465
2. Air Force 18 ELAE 3289
3. Rice 637 3360 055
4, Mebraska 091 3503 291.9
5, Nawvy n2H 3120 283.6
37. FLORIDA STATE 424 1958 178.0
Passing Offense
YARDS
# TEAM ATT COMP  YARDS  /GAME
1. Wyoming 486 299 4310 359.2
2. Nevada 480 307 3907 355.1
3. Louisiana Tech 475 79 3TTR 343.5
4, ldaho 460 270 3772 3419
5, Florida 412 234 007 1339
34, FLORIDA STATE 335 181 2541 231.0
Scoring Offense
# TEAM GAMES POINTS AV
1. Flenda 12 559 6.6
2, Mevada 11 497 45.2
3, Arizona State 11 471 428
4, Mebraska 12 512 42.7
5. Brigham Young 14 571 4018
8. FLORIDA STATE 11 416 3B.7
Kickoff Returns
# TEAM NO YARDS AVG
1. Miami (Fla.) 23 b3S 8.9
2. Anzona State 25 T17 287
3. UTEP 0 R19 27.3
4. Maami (Ohio) 23 714 255
5. Southern Methodist 37 938 25.4
15. FLORIDA STATE 21 519 21.6
Total Defense
YARDS
# TEAM PFLAYS YARDS TGAME
1. W, Virgimia Tz 2392 217.5
2. N. Carolina G0 2452 225.6
3. FLORIDA STATE TTh 1524 1295
4. Louisville 765 2504 235.8
5, Tennessee TOH 26412 236.5
F L O R I D A S T A T E

F O O T B A

Rushing Defense——

L

L

YARDS

# TEAM CARRIES YARDS JGAME
1. FLORIDA STATE 418 649 59.0
2. W, Virginia 3o 677 61.5
3. North Carolina 334 El13 7319
4. Lousville 437 E92 Bl.1
5. Nebraska 447 1006 838
Pass Efficiency Defense
# TEAM ATT COMP YARDS TD INT POINTS
1. Chio State 305 140 1602 5 20 51.3
2. Muami (Ohio) 260 104 1323 6 1l 3.9
3. North Carolina 126 148 1669 7 20 B2
4. Kansas Stale 299 126 1509 g 13 8538
5. W. Virginia 348 157 1715 10 14 868
6. FLORIDA STATE 358 162 1875 8 11 9.4
ECQI'"IS Defense
# TEAM GAMES POINTS AVEG
1. Marth Carolina 11 1103 10000
2, Do State 11 114 104
A, FLORIDA STATE 11 122 11.1
4. W, Virginin 11 136 12.4
5. Mebraska 12 153 128
Punt Returns
# TEAM KO YARDS AVG
1. Kansas 11 214 19.5
2. Motre Dame A7 BIM) 16.2
3, lowa 35 565 1,1
4. Ball State 13 2w I 1
3. Bngham Young 27 410 132
49. FLORIDA STATE 42 411 98
Net Punting
NO, YDs NET
# TEAM PUNTS AVG RET RET AVG
I. San Diggo State 48 46.5 17 T 449
2. Wyoming 39 452 ] T 432
3. Vanderbilt 79 459 is 250 42.7
4. lowa State 51 453 18 168 42.0
5. Baylor ] 46.3 27 269 41.9
12, FLORIDA STATE 62 43.1 25 187 40.0

F5U's dleferse was the nation's best agaivst the mn last vear,

Uu M 1
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TOTAL OFFENSE

Career Yards
YARDS
FLAYER TEAM YEARS PLAYS RLUSH PASS TOTAL AVG
I. Ty Detmer Brigham Young E8-01 *1.795 -3 *|5.031 " 14,665 817
2. Doug Flutie Baoston Caollege 1-84 1,558 738 10,570 11,317 7.26
3. Eric Zeier Georgia 91-94 1,560 =312 11,513 10,841 6,95
4. Alex Van Pelt Pittshurgh £9.92 1,500 50 10,913 101,814 6.E9
5. Stoney Case Mew Mexico 91-04 1,673 1,191 G 460 10,651 637
Season Yards
YARDS
PLAYER TEAM YEAR GAMES PLAYS RIUSH PASS TOTAL AVG
. David Klingler Houston ot 11 T4 £l 5.140 *5,221 TA2
2. Ty Detmer Brigham Young G i2 635 -166 5. 188 5,022 7.91
3. Andre Ware Houston B9 11 28 -38 4.5 4,661 T.42
4. Jim MeMahon Brigham Young Rk 12 540 56 4,571 4,627 8.57
5. Ty Detmer Brigham Young g9 12 497 -127 4.560 4,433 (@8.92
RUSHING
Career Yards
PLAYER TEAM YEARS PLAYS YARDS AVG LONG
1. Tony Dorsei Pittsburgh 73-T6 1,074 *5,082 5.66 73
2. Charles White Southern Cal T6-T4 1,023 5,508 547 79
3. Herschel Walker Gieorgia BO-E2 Gk 5,259 5.29 T4
4. Archie Griffin Cthio State 72-75 B45 5177 16,13 75
5. Darren Lewis Texas A&M 87-90 a0k 5012 5.51 He
Season Yards
FLAYER TEAM YEAR GAMES PLAYS YARDS AVG
1. Barry Sanders Oklahoma State L4 11 344 *2.628 =764
2. Marcus Allen Southern Cal £l 11 =403 2342 5.81
3. Troy Davis lowa State 90 11 402 2,185 544
4. Mike Rozier Mehraska K3 12 275 2,148 7.81
5. Byron Hanspard Texas Tech Oh 11 339 2084 615
PASSING -
Career Passing Efficiency (Minimum 500 Completions)
PLAYER TEAM YEARS ATT CoMp INT PCT YARDS T PTS
.  Danny Woerflel Flanda 9306 1.170 T08 42 iR 10,875 114 163.6
2. Ty Detmer Brigham Young £8-0] 1.530 G958 fis 626 15,031 *121 *162.7
3. Steve Sarkisian Brigham Young 95-06 789 328 26 i 74064 33 163.0
4. Hilly Blanton San Dhego State 9306 q20 588 25 639 8. 165 67 157.1
3. Jim McMahon Brigham Young TI-78, R0-81 1060 633 34 A6 0.536 81 156.9
Season Passing Efficiency (Minimum 15 Attempts Per Game)
PLAYER TEAM YEAR G ATT COMP INT PCT YARDS T PTS
I, Danmy WuerfTel Florida 95 11 325 210 1] 646 3,266 315 *17E4
2. Jim McMahon Brigham Young a0 12 445 284 ] 638 ®4 571 47  *1769
3. Ty Detmer Brigham Young 89 12 41 265 15 B43 4,360 32 175.6
4. Steve Sarkisiun Brigham Young ] 14 404 278 12 B8 4,027 33 173.6
3. Trent Dilfer Fresno State a3 11 313 217 4 652 3,276 23 173.1
Career Yards
PLAYER TEAM YEARS ATT COMP INT PCT YARDS T PTS
1. Ty Deimer Brigham Young #H-01 *1.530 =058 65 626 *15.031 121 76
2, Todd Sanios San Diego State Ba-37 1,454 210 57 613 11,425 70 54
3. Eric Zeier Georgia 91-94 1,402 338 37 598 11,153 67 L)
4, Alex Yan Pelt Pitisburgh K992 1,463 845 59 578 10913 v a1
5. Danny Wuerffel  Florida 93.00 1,170 TOR 42 5 10,875 114 ES
146 1 9 9 7 FOOTBALL MED I A G UI DE
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Season Yards
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PLAYER TEAM YEAR G ATT COMP INT PCT YARDS ™D
. Ty Detmer Bngham Young a0 12 562 Il 28 642 #3188 41
2, Duvid Klingler Houston 20 H 043 *374 20 S8Z 3140 54
3. Andre Ware Houston &9 11 378 365 15 631 4,699 46
4. Jim McMahon Brngham Young &0 12 445 254 18 B3R 4.571 47
5. Ty Detmer Bngham ¥oung Ho 12 412 265 15 a3 4. 560 32
Single Game Attempts
MO, PLAYER TEAM OPFPFONENT DATE
79 Matt Vogler Texas Christian Houston Maov. 3, 198
T8 Rusty LaRue Wake Foresi Duke Oct. 28, 1995
16 Davidd Klingler Houston Southern Methodist Qct. 20, 1990
73 Chris Vargas MNevada MicMeese State Sept. 19, 1992
7 JeIT Handy Missourt Oklahoma State Cet. 17, 1992
73 Shane Montgomery Morth Carolina State Duke MNowv. 11, 1980
73 I'row Kopp Pacific Hawaii Qct. 27, 1990
5‘“3|E Game Completions
M. PLAYER TEAM OPPONENT DATE
53 Rusty LaRuse Wake Foresi Duke Oct. 24, 1995
4] Rusty LaRuc Wake Forest N.C. Siate Mov. 18, 1995
43 Davvid Klingler Houston Southemn Methodist Ot 20, 1990
46 Scon Milanovich Maryland Florida State Now. |8, 1995
46 Jimmy Klingler Houston Rice Nowv, 28, 1992
RECEIVING
Career Catches
PLAYER TEAM YEARS CATCHES YARDS AVG D
. Aaren Tumer Pacific BG-92 266 *4. 345 6.3 43
2. Chad Mackey Lowisisna Tech 190395 Zid 3,780 14.4 2
3. Terunce Mathis MNew Mexico R3-87, 89 263 4,254 16.2 36
4.  Mark Templeton Long Beach State B3-86 262 1,969 75 11
3. Howard Twilley Tulsa BA=h5 261 1343 12.% 32
Season Catches
PLAYER TEAM YEAR [ CATCHES YARDS D
I, Emmanugl Hazard Houston KO 11 142 1,689 22
2. Howard Twilley Tulsa 65 10 134 1,779 16
3. Alex Van Dyvke MNevada 95 11 129 *1,854 I
4. Damon Wilkins MNevada 96 11 114 1,121 4
5. Marcus Harris Wyoming e 12 109 1,650 13
Career Yards
PLAYER TEAM YEARS CATCHES YARDS AVG D
1. Marcus Harris Wyoming 03.94 259 4518 17.4 3R
2. BRyan Yarborough Wyaming 00-93 229 *4.357 19.0h 42
3. Aaron Tumer Pacific Bo-g2 *266 4,345 16.3 43
4, Terance Mathis Mew Mexico E5-87, 89 263 4,254 16.2 36
5. Chad Mackey Lowisiana Tech 93-96 264 3,789 144 22
SCORING-
Career Points (Mon-Kickers)
PLAYER TEAM YEARS I'o XPT FG PTS
1. Anthony Thompsen Indian B-RO %65 4 1] *304
2. Marshall Faulk San Diego State g1-93 62 4 f] 176
3. Tony Dorsett Pittshurgh 73-Th 9 2 [f] 156
4. Glenn Davia Army 43-46 59 i 0 354
5. An Lupping AriEnna 5350 48 44 il 337
Career Points (Kickers)
PLAYER TEAM YEARS PAT PAT ATT FG FGATT PTS
l.  Roman Amderson Houston E5-0] 213 217 70 101 423
2. Curlos Hueria Mliami (Fla.) EE-4 178 181 73 21 397
3. Juson Elum Huvwaii BH-92 158 161 79 100 395
4. Derck Schmidt Florida State R4-H7 174 178 73 102 393
5. Luws Zendejas Arzona State Rl1-84 134 135 T8 ol 111 368
F LORID A AT R U N1 YERSITY 147
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Season Points
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PLAYER TEAM YEAR ™ XPT Fi. PTS
1. DBarry Sanders Oklahoma State B8 *30 i} i} *234
2. Mike Rozier Mebraska K3 29 i} 0 174
Lydell Mitchell Penn Siate Tl 249 i) ] 174
4. Art Luppino Anzona L™ | 24 22 1] 166
3. Bobby Reynoldy Mebraska 50 22 25 0 157
INTERCEPTIONS- m—
Career Interceptions
FLAYER TEAM YEARS ND YARDS AV
1. Al Brosky [himois 5052 24 350 123
2. lohn Provost Holy Cross T72-74 27 470 174
Martin Bayless Bowling Green BO-33 27 266 9.9
4, Tom Curtis Michigan a7-69 25 440 176
Tomy Thurman Boston College B1-84 25 221 2R
Tracy Saul lexas Tech BO-L2 25 415 17.0
Season Interceptions
PLAYER TEAM YEAR NG YARDS
1. Al Worley Washington 68 *14 130
2, George Shaw Oregon 51 3 136
3. Terrell Buckley Florida State 9 12 238
Comelins Price Haoustomn 89 12 187
Baob Mavarro Easiern Michigan L] . 73
Terry Hoape Gienrgia 82 12 5l
PUNTING
Career Average (Minimum 150 Punts)
PLAYER TEAM YEARS (W] YARDS AVG LOMNG
l. Todd Sauerbrun West Virginia 97-94 167 1,733 46.3 )
2. Repgie Roby lowa 79-82 172 7,849 *45.6 69
3, Greg Monigomery Michigan State B5-87 170 Ti12] 454 86
4. Tom Tupa Orhio State B4-87 186 5,854 45.2 75
5. Barmy Helton Colorado B4-E7 153 6,873 44.9 6
Season Average
PLAYER TEAM YEAR N YARDS AV
1. Reggie Roby lown Bl 44 2,193 408
2, Kirk Wilson UCLA 56 ELY 1,479 493
3, Todd Saverbrun West Virginia 04 2 ARG 484
4, Zack lordan Colorado 50 38 1,830 482
Ricky Anderson Vanderbilt 84 5B 2,703 w48 2
PUNT RETURNS
Career Average (Minimum 1.2 Returns Per Game)
PLAYER TEAM YEARS MO YARDS T AV LOMNG:
1. Jack Miichell Oklahoma A48 B 922 T *231.6 T
2. Cene Cnbsom Cincinnata 4511 37 Tl k| 205 T5
3. Eddie Macon Pacific 49-51 48 anT El 18.9 1
4, Jackie Robinson LUCLA 39-44 i7 G094 2 18.8 b
5. Mike Fuller Aubuwrm 72-74 50 £33 3 17.7 63
Season Average (Minimum 1.2 Returns Per Game)
PLAYER TEAM YEAR NO YARDS AVG
. Bill Blacksiock Tennesses 5l 12 311 *359
2. George 5ims Baylor 4K 15 375 250
3. Gene Derricotie Michigan a7 14 347 24.8
4. Erroll Tucker Litah 85 16 389 24.3
fz'l.‘:nlgl.' I |l.'||."}.' .'qriil,;llilr':ilsl 57 12 201 24.3
148 1 9 9 7 FOOTBALIL M EDI A G U I D E
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KICKOFF RETURNS ——
Career Average (Minimum 30 Returns & 1.2 Per Game)

PLAYER
.  Forrest Hall
2.  Anthony Davis
3. Owerton Ciirtis
4. Fred Monigomery
5. Altie Taylor

Season Average (Minimum 1.2 Per Game)

PLAYER
Paul Allen
Leeland McElroy
l'ony Ball
Gieorge Mannkow

A b b —

ALL-PURPOSE RUNNING

Career Yards
FLAYER
Mapoleon MeCallum
Darrin Nelson
Terance Mathis
Tony Dorselt

Paul Palmer

A e el B —

Season Yards
PLAYER
Barry Sanders
Eyun Benjamin
Mike Pringle
Paal Palmer
Rynn Benjarmin

Tt o L o

FIELD GOALS

Career Field Goals

PLAYER

I. Jeff Jaeper
Juzon Elam
John Lee

4. *Philip Doyle

3. Luis Zendejas
kevin Butler

Season Field Goals

PLAYER
John Lee

Paul Woodside
Lus Zendejus
Fuad Eeveir
Chuck Nelson

L L P —

W
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TEAM YEARS N0 YARDS AVG
San Franciseo 46-47 23 796 *15.2
Southern Cal 12-T4 37 1,299 5.1
Utah State 57-58 32 o49) 3Lo
New Mexico State 01-92 9 1,191 305
Utah State his-HE 40 1.170 29.3
TEAM YEAR NO YARDS AV
Brighaim Young 6l 12 481 *40.1
Texas A&M [ k1 15 590 1+
T n|'|-lf__'|Ei||1u|'||,:-|,|g,a| T7 13 47% 64
North Carolina State 54 13 465 I58
TEAM YEARS RUSH RCY INT PR KOR YARDS YDS PP
MNavy 81-85 4179 T ] #58 1,339 *2.172 6.3
Stanford T7-T8, Bi-El 4033 2368 ] 471 13 h 8RS 1.1
New Mexico §5-87, k9 329 "4 254 i) 115 1,993 6691 4.6
Pittshurgh T73-Th *6,082 406 1] {1 127 G615 549
lemple B3-K6 4,805 705 ] |2 g7 3,619 6.1
TEAM YEAR RUSH ROV INT PR KOR YARDS YDSs PP
Oklahoma State 88 *2 628 | (hs 0 93 421 *31.250 3.3
Pacific a1 1,581 612 il 4 798 2,995 L
Cal-State Fullerton o 1.727 249 i 0 714 2690 T.6
Temple &6 1.866 110 0 {0 657 2.633 [ %]
Pacific 92 1,441 434 0 D6 626 2.597 8.1
-di) i
TEAM YEARS TOTAL PCT YARDS YARDS LONG WON
Washington £3-86 8009 A03 #5068 21-31 52 5
Hawaii K¥-92 TS 100 190 50-53 29-45 56 3
UCLA £2-85 7992 459 54-56 25-36 52 {1}
Alabama K7-H) TR-*105 743 57-61 21-44 53 ]
Arizome Stale B1-84 TE-*105 743 53-59 25-46 55 |
Gieorgia Kl-84 T7-08 TR 50-56 2742 fd T
=4l 40+
TEAM YEARS TOTAL PCT YARDS YARDS LAY WON
LUCLA LES *29.13 379 ®l6-16 13-17 51 3
West Virginia B2 28-31 03 23-23 5-8 45 2
Arizona State 83 2837 757 19-22 .15 52 1
Tennessee 82 27-31 37 14-14 13-17 &0 2
Washington 82 25-15 *.062 22.23 33 49 1

Record, @ Record for milninmim q!.l"_i_u".ll'ﬂ.l verrily
seore. “Record for minivmm of 105 catchies. §Three-vear toals records, ==Record for minimem of 56 puns.

Derek Schmidt

F L O R I

D A

T Recard far mimimm af TR carrles

Reecerd for mintmum af 1000 attenpy

2 i

Termell Buckley

5 T A T E

E.G. Green
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ism for providing college football fans with the best
possible bowl s, including a game between the two
top-ranked college football teams, possible, and to maxi-
mize the number of opportunities for a variety of high quality
bowl game matchups.

The FedEx Omange, Nokia Sugar and Tostitos Fiesta bowls
have joined with the Atlantic Coast, The Big East Foothall, Big
12, Big Ten, Pacific 10, and Southeastern conferences and the
University of Notre Dame to form the Alliance.

The champions ofthe Atlantic Coast, Big East Football, Big
12, and Southeastern conferences will appesar in one of the
aforementioned bowl games following the 1997 regular season.
The remaining two At-Large positions may be filled by any
Division I-A college football team eligible for postseason com-
petition including those teams from the Big Ten and Pacific- 10,
not committed to the Rose Bowl, if they meet one of the
following requirements:

Te Bowl Alliance was formed in 1995 o create a mecha-
n

1 R waon at least eight college foothall pames diring the most
recently completed lar season; not fo frclude wins in
either the Pigekin and'or Kickoff Classic;

20 ix ranked among the Top 12 bowl eligible teams in elther the
AP o the CNNAUSA Today firal regular season polls; or

i) Bvranked no lower i either the AP or the CNNUSA Today poll
than the lowest ranked team selected by a Bowl from the
Conference Champions.

In the event that two or more teams tie for the championship
of the Atlantic Coast or The Big East Football conferences, the
conference tie-breaking procedures will be followed.

The Alliance parrings will be announced on December 7.
The selection order shall be as follows:

Selections 1 & 2 .......ococveeer. FedEx Orange Bowl
Selectons 3 & § ... ... Nokia Sugar Bowl
Selections 4 & 6 ..o, Tostitos Fiesta Bowl

150
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MANDATORY 1 V5. 2 PAIRING———

The FedEx Orange Bowl shall select any team ranked
number 1 in the AP poll and any team ranked number | in the
CNN/USA Today Poll if the teams so ranked are different and
two such teams are available. In any other case, the FedEx
Orange Bowl shall select any team ranked number | in either the
AP poll or the CNN/LSA Today Poll and any team ranked
number 2 in either the AP Poll or the CNN/USA Faday Poll if
two teams so ranked are available. All other team selections
shall come from the pool of teams specified above and will be
at the discretion of the participating bowls.

THE ALLIANCE BOWLS

FedEx Orange Bowl

Januvary 2 (8 p.m. EST) CBS

Pro Player Stadium (75,192)

1997 Result: MNebraska 41, Virginia Tech 21
1997 Axtendance; 51,212

1997 Payout Per Team: $8.486,500

1998 Projected Payout: S8 892, 000

Nokia Sugar Bowl

January | (8 pm. EST) ABC

Louisiana Superdome {75,000)

1997 Result: Florida 52, Florida State 20
1997 Attendance: 78,344

1997 Pavout Per Team: 38,736,000

1998 Projected Payout: $8.641,500

Tostitos Fiesta Bowl

December 31 (7:30 p.m. EST) CBS
Sun Devil Stadium (73.656)

1997 Result: Penn State 38, Texas 15
1997 Attendance: 65,106

1997 Payout Per Team: 38,486,500
1997 Projected Payout: %8.641,500

M E D I A G U1l D E




This lixt includes ali bowl games played by current Division |
feams, Division [-A teams Akron, Arkansas State and Southvwesi-
ern Louisiana have nor played in a bow! game.

TEAM

Adr Force
Alabama
Anzona

Arizona State
Arkansas

Army

Aubum

Ball State
Bavlor

Boston College
Bowling Green
Brigham Young
Califorma
Cal-State Fullerton
Central Michigan
Cincinnati
Clemson
Colorada
Colorado State
Duke

East Carolina
Eastern Michigan
Florida

Florida State
Fresno State
Georma

Georgia Tech
Hawaii

Houston

[ingis

Indiana

lowa

lowa State
Kansas

Kansas State
Kent

Kentucky
Louisiana State
Louisiana Tech
Louiswville
Maryland
Memphis State
Miami (Fla.)
Miami [ Ohio)
Michigan
Michigan Stare
Minnesota
Mississippi
Mississippi State
Missoun

Mavy

Nebraska
Nevada
Mevada-Las Vegas
New Mexico
Mew Mexico State
North Carolina
North Carolina State
MNortherm [linos
MNorthwestern
Motre Dame

F L O R |

A

W
6
28
3
g
9

= Lad B

oo B O b OB

*
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L T
f 1
17 3
7 1
(3] 1
16 3
2 ]
10 2
3 ]
8 ]
5 L]
3 L]
12 1
8 1
| 0
2 0
I 0
0 L]
12 ]
3 ]
5 1]
1 0
0 1]
13 L]
b 2
3 0
14 3
8 {
| {
b I
7 0
5 0
6 |
4 {
5 ]
3 i
1 i
3 1]
16 |
0 I
| I
a 2
0 i)
11 0
2 0
15 ]
9 ]
3 [}
11 i
5 ]
11 {
4 1
L& 0
2 0
1 H]
2 |
{} 1
12 0
] 1
{ ]
2 1]
8 I

5 T ATE

Ohio 0

-
Ohio State 13 I 6
Oklahoma 20 11
Oklahoma State g 3
Oregon | ]
Oregon State 2 z
Pacific 3 |
Penn State 20 10
Puttsburgh 8 10
Purdue 4 |
Rice 4 3
Rutgers l I
San Diego State I 3
San Jose State -4 3
South Caralina | b
Southern Cal 2 12
Southern Methodist 4 f
Southern Mississippi 2 4
Stanford 9 g
Syracuse ] f
Temple I I
Tennessee 21 15
Texas 17 18
Texas Adh 12 ¥]
Texas Christian 4 [0
Texas-El Paso 5 4
Texas Tech 5 16
Taledo 5 1
Tulane 2 f
Tulsa 4 7
UCLA 10 g
Litah 3 3
Utah State 1 4
Yanderbilt | 1
Virginia 4 3
Virgimia Tech 3 7
Wake Forest ) 2
Washington 12 10
Washington State L 2
West Virginia i {1}
Western Michigan 0 2
Wisconsin 4 5
Wyoming 5 5

* Later lost game hy forfeir,

|_'i.-

Only eight teams have won more bows than

F5U5 15,

U NI ¥YERSITY
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HEISMAN MEMORIAL TROPHY

Honoring the puistanding college foothall player in the United States,

pres |,'r|.|'¢'.;.r |’|_|' |'|||¢' Dhniimranss .-r."IrIII-'rI:I' b af Newe Fordk

YEAR PLAYER

1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
| 9449
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961

Jay Berwanger
Larry Kelley
Clint Frank
Davey O'Brien
Mile Kinmick
Tom Harmon
Bruce Smuith
Frank Sinkwich
Angelo Bertelli
Les Horvath
Doc Blanchard*®
Cilenn Davis
John Lujack
Doak Walker®
Leon Hart

Vie Janowicz®
Dick Kazmaier
Billy Yessels
John Lattner
Alan Ameche
Howard Cassady
Paul Homung
John Crow

Pete Dawkins
Billy Cannon
Joe Bellino
Ermie Davis

COLLEGE
Chicago

Yale

Yale

Texas Chrstian
lowa
Michigan
Minnesota
Cieorgia

MNotre Dame
Ohio State
Army

Army

MNotre Dame
S0. Methodist
Motre Dame
Ohio State
Princeton
Oklahoma
Motre Dame
Wisconsin
Ohio State
Motre Dame
Texas A&M
ATITY
Louisiana State
Navy
Svracuse

POS.
HB
E
HB
OB
HB
1B
HR
HR
QB
(8]:]
FB
HE
QB
HB
E
HB
HB
HB
HB
FB
HBE
0B
HB
HB
HI
HB
HRB

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
19S5
196G
1987
| D8R
[ 989
1990
1991
1992
19493
1994
1995
19406

OUTLAND TROPHY

Terry Baker
Roger Staubach®
John Huarte
Mike Gurrett
Steve Spurrier
Giary Beban
O] Simpson
Steve Owens
Jim Plunkett
Pat Sullivan
Johnny Rodgers
lohn Cappelletti
Archie Gniffin®
Archie Griffin
Tony Dorsett
Earl Camphell
Billy Sims*
Charles White
George Rogers
Marcus Allen

Herschel Walker®

Mike Rozier
Doug Flutie
Bo Jackson

Vinny Testaverde

Tim Brown
Barry Sanders®
Andre Ware®
Ty Detmer*

Dresmond Howard*

Gino Torretta

CHARLIE WARD

Rashaam Salam
Eddie George
Danny Wuerffel

Oregon State
Navy

Motre Dame
Southern Cal
Florida

UCLA
Southern Cal
Oklahoma
Stanford
Auburn
Mebraska

Penn State
Ohio State
Ohio State
Pittsburgh
Texas
Oklahama
Southern Cal
South Carolina
Southern Cal
Georgia
Mebraska
Boston College
Aubum

Miami (Fla.)
MNaotre Dame
Oklahoma State
Houston
Brigham Young
Michigan
Miami (Fla.}

FLORIDA STATE

Colorado
(Ohio State
Florida

EB

Honoring the natton's outstanding interior lineman, selecred by the
Foorball Writers Association of Amevica

YEAR PLAYER

1946
1947
1948
1945
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1939
1960
1961
1962
1963
156
1965
| G
1967
1968

F O OTEBALIL

George Connor
Joe Steffy

Bill Fischer

Ed Bagdon
Bob Gain

Jim Weatherall

Dick Modzelewsk:

1.0, Roberts
Bill Brooks
Calvin Jones
Jim Parker
Alex Karms
Feke Smith
Mike McGiee
Tom Brown
Merlin Olsen
Bobby Bell
Scott Appleton
Steve DeLong
Tommy Mobis
Layd Phillips
Ron Yary

Bill Stanfill

Mm E D

A

COLLEGE
Notre Dame
Army

Motre Dame
Michigan State
Kentucky
Oklahoma
Maryland
Oklahoma
Arkansas
lowa

Ohio State
Towa
Auburn
Duke
Minnesota
Utah State
Minnesota
Texas
Tennessee
Texas
Arkansas
Southern Cal
CGieorgia

G U

PO,
T
0G
OG
0G

4448444%



| 969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
(KA
1G&]
1982
1983
1984
1985
[ 98G
1987
| 983
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
| 996

Mike Rend

Jim Stillwagon
Larry Jacohson
Rich Glover
John Hicks
Randy White
Lee Roy Selmon
Ross Browner®
Brad Shearer
Greg Roberts
Jim Ritcher
Mark May

Dave Rimington®
Dave Rimington
Dean Steinkuhler
Bruce Smith
Mike Ruth

Jason Buck
Chad Henmings
Tracy Rocker
Mohammed Elewomb
Ruszsell Maryland®
Steve Emitman®
Will Shields

Rob Waldrop
Lack Wiegert
Jomathan Chaden
Orlando Pace

& tuniors, all athers seniors,

s T

Penn State
Chio State
Mehraskn
Mebraska

(Chio State
Maryland
Oklahoma
Motre Damie
Texas
Oklahoma

M., C. State
Pittsburgh
MNebraska
Mebraska
Mebraska
Virginia Tech
Boston College
Brigham Young
Aar Foree
Aubum
Brigham Young
Miami (Fla.)
Washington
MWebraska
Anzona
MNebraska
UCLA

Ohio Stane

MG

DE
DT
DE
noT
0G

OT

QG
DT
NG

DT
DT
s
DT

0G
NG
oT
oT
QT

VINCE LOMBARDI ROTARY AWARD —

Homoring the mitsianding college Nnemaniinebacker of the year, spon-

sored by the Rotary Club of Houston,

YEAR PLAYER

1970
1971
1972
1973

Jim Stillwagon
Walt Patulski
Rich Glover
John Hicks

F L © R 1 D

A

COLLEGE
Ohioe State
MNotre Dame
Mebraska
Ohip State

POS.

MG
DE

MG

oT

S T A T E

1974  Randy White
1975  Lee Roy Selmon
1976 Wilson Whitley
1977 Ross Browner
1978 Bruce Clark

1979  Brad Budde

1980  Hugh Green

1951 Kenneth Sims
19E2 Dave Rimington
1983 Dean Steinkuhler
1984  Tony Degrate
1985 Tony Casillas
1986  Comelios Bennett
1987 Chris Spielman
198§ Tracy Rocker
1989  Percy Snow

1940} Chnis Zorich
1544 Steve Emtman
19492 MARVIN JONES
19493 Aaron Taylor
1994 Warren Sapp
1995 Orlando Pace
19 Orando Pace

BUTKUS AWARD

OO .-T B A L

Maryland
Oklahoma
Howston
MNotre Dame
Penn State
Southern Cal
Pittsburgh
Texas
Mebraska
Nebraska
Texas
Oklahoma
Alabama
Ohie State
Auburn
Michigan State
Motre Dame
Washington
FLORIDA STATE
Motre Dame
Miami

COhio State
Ohio State

L

DT
DT
DT
DE
DT
O
DE
oT

O
oT

LB
LB
DT
LB
NG
DT
ILB
oT
LB
oT
aT

Emblematic of the nation 's tap collegiate finebacker, extablisied by the
Dowentown Athietic Club of Ovlando ord named for college hall of famer

Dick Butkus of llinois.

YEAR PLAYER

1985 Brian Bosworth
1986 Brian Bosworth
1987 PAUL MeGOWAN
| GRS Derrick Thomas
1989  Percy Snow

1990 Alfred Williams
15991 Erich Anderson
1992 MARVIN JONES
1993 Trev Alberts

1 9G4 Dana Howard

1995 Kevin Hardy

1996  Matt Russell

COLLEGE
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
FLORIDA STATE
Alabama

Michigan State
Colerado

Michigan
FLORIDA STATE
Nebraska

NMlinais

Mlingis

Colorado

DAVEY O'BRIEN NATIONAL

QUARTERBACK AWARD

Henoring the No. I guarterback in the navion, presented by the Davey
O Brien Edweational and Charftable Trust of Foee Worsh, Nomed for
Texax Christian kall of fame guarterback Davey € "Brien (1936-35).

YEAR PLAYER

1981 Jim MeMahon
1982  Todd Blackledge
1983  Steve Young
1984  Doug Flutie

1985  Chuck Long

1986 Vinny Testaverde
1987 Dom MePherson
1988  Troy Aikman
1989  Andre Ware

1990 Ty Detmer

19491 Ty Detmer

1992 Gino Torretta
1993 CHARLIE WARD
1994 Kerry Collins
1995 Danny Wuerffel
1996 Danny Wuerffel

u N 1

COLLEGE
Brigham Young
Penn State
Brigham Young
Boston College
lowa

Miami (Fla. )
Syracuse
UCLA

Heouston
Brigham Young
Brigham Young
Miami (Fla,}
FLORIDA STATE
Penn State
Flomda

Flomda

YERS I TY
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C O

LookisE 8

g0 T BN L

MAXWELL AWARD 1971  Ed Marinaro Comell RB
+ 1 Tl .

Presenied to the nation s outstanding college fooball player by the :33% Ejrl':s E:TII ﬁl:lil'tli mﬁ?‘gﬁ::ﬁmm EE
Maxwell Football Club of Philadelphia. 1974 Siave Joﬂﬂ;im Temple OR
YEAR PLAVER COLLIGR POS. | 1576 TouyDowet  Pisduugh RB
1938 Davey O'Brien Texas Christian G || AREE e RoR e Notre Dame L
1939 Nile Kinnick Tows gp | 1978  Chuck Fusina Penn State QB
1940  Tom Harmon Michigan ug | 1979 Charles White Southern Cal RB
194] Bill Dudley Virginia HB 1980 Hugh Green Pittsburgh DE
1942  Paul Govemali Coltibia OB 1981  Marcus Allen Southern Cal RB
1943 Boh Odell Pennsvlvania ng | 1982 Herschel Walker Georgia RB
1944 Glenn Davis Army HB | 1783  Mike Rozier Nebraska i
1945 Doc Blanchard ,-m.“;. FB 1984  Doug Flutic Boston College 0B
1946 Charley Trippi Gienrgia HB 1983 r"-,'fm':k _I._.Dng lowa QB
1947 Doak Walker Q. Methodist HB 1986 Yinny Testaverde Miami (Fla.} 0B
1948  Chuck Bednarik Pennsvivania ¢ | 1287 Ton McPhersan Syracuse QB
1949 Leon Hart Notre Dame g | 1988 Bary Sanders Oklahoma State RB
1950  Reds Bagnell Pennsylvania HB | 1989  Anthony Thompson  Indiana RB
1951  Dick Kazmaier Princeton HB | 1290 Ty Detmer Bighan Youmg i
1952 John Lattner Notre Dame gp | 1931 Desmond Howrd - Michige bt
1953 John Lattoer Notre Dame g | 1992 Gino Torretta Miami (Fla.} QB
1954 Ron Beagle Navy E 1993 CH.JLRLIF_I WARD FLORIDA STATE QH
1955  Howard Cassady Ohio State HB I:’“’wf Kerry Colling Penn State QB
1956  Tommy McDonald Oklahoma g | 1995 Eddie George Ohio State RB
1957  Bob Reifsnyder Navy T | 1996  Danny Wuerffel Florida QB
1958 Pete Dawkins Army HE
1959  Rich Lucas Penn State QB
1960 Joe Bellino Mavy e - JIM THORPE AWARD
1961 Bob Ferguson Ohio State FB | Monoring the best defensive back in the nation, presented by the Jim
1962 Terry Baker Oregon State 0B Thorpe Arhletic Club of Oklahoma City.
1963  Roger Staubach MNavy QB
1964  Glenn Ressler Penn State C | YEAR PLAYER COLLEGE
1965  Tommy Nobis Texas LB | 1986 Thomas Everett Baylor
1966  Jim Lynch Motre Dame LB | 1987 (tie) Bennie Blades Miami (Fla.)
1967  Gary Beban UCLA QB Rickey Dixon Oklahoma
1968  O.l. Simpscn Southern Cal RB | 1988 DELON SANDERS FLORIDA STATE
1969  Mike Rewd Penn State DT | 1989 Mark Carrier Southemn Cal
1970 Jim Plunkett Stanford OB | 1990 Darrvl Lewis Anzona

1991 TERRELL BUCKLEY FLORIDA STATE

1992 Deon Figures Colorado

1993 Antonio Langham Alabama

1944 Chris Hudson Colorado

1995 Greg Myers Colorado State

1996 Lawrence Wright Florida

YEAR
1994
1995
1994

YEAR
154N}
19491
1992
1993
1994
159495
19

FC OTEBAILIL

PLAYER
Bobby Engram
Termy Glenn
Marcus Harris

DOAK WALKER AWARD
Recognizes the top running back of the year, presented by
GTE SMU Athieric Forum of Dallas.

PLAYER

Greg Lewis
Trevor Cobb
Garrison Hearst
Bvron Morris
Rashaan Salaam
Eddie George
Byvron Hanspard

M E D |

COLLEGE
Penn State
Chio State
Wyoming

FRED BILETNIKOFF AWARD —

Honering the nation s fop receiver, presented by the Quarterback Club
of Tallahassee, Fla

COLLEGE
Washington
Rice
Georgia
Texas Tech
Colorado
Ohio State
Texas Tech

G U |



YEAR CHAMPION
1953 Maryiand
Dk
1954 [ake
1955 Maryland
Duake
1956 Clemson
1957 N.C. State
1 %58 Clemson
1%95% Clemson
1564 Duke
19461 Duke
1562 Duke
1963 Marth Carolina
N.C. Stale
1564 N.C. State
1905 Clemson
N.C. Staie
1966 Clemsaon
1967 Clemson
196K N.C. State
1969 South Carolina
1970 Wake Forest
1971 Morth Camolina
1971 MNorth Carolina
1973 MN.C. State
1974 Maryland
1973 Maryland
1976 Muryland
1977 North Carolina
1978 Clemsomn
1979 N.C. State
1980 Maorth Carclina
1931 Clemsof
1982 Clemson
1983 Marviand
1984 Marviand
1945 Marviand
1986 Clemson
1987 Clemson
1588 Clemson
1984 Virginia
Duke
| Gy Georgia Tech
19491 Clemson
19493 Florida State
1943 Florida State
1554 Florida State
19535 Florida State
Virginia
1996 Florida State
F L © R I

ACC OVERALL

40
411
40
40
40

-1

5-0-1

31

fi-|

5.1

5-1

-l

6-1

fi-|

5-2

I

Ln
(28]

i
(=)

61
-1

5-1
L]
)
0
B0
50
50
-1
b1
51
fy-1
-l
f-(
f-ll
5.0}
fi-i)
5el-1
-1
f=1
-1
fi-1
-1
Bk
B0
L2
B0

-1

L

Tl

H-0

D A

10-1
T-2-1
§-2-1

1-1-1

ol
I'IHl
Tl Fod bed s

A T e O ol
L laa BJ

n L b3 B3 L

-
|

- -
L L L

74
-3
ﬂp_:]
11-1
49-3
Rd
9-2-1
11-1
#-3-1
11-1
T-4
11-1
120
9-1-1
B4
Q-3
0.3
§-2-2
10-2
102
10-3
84
11-0-1
g2-]
11-1
12-1
10-1-1
12
Y
11-1

5 T A T E

HEAD COACH
Jimm Tatum

Bl Murray
Bill Musray
Jim Tatam

Bill Murray
Frank Howard
Earle Edwards
Frank Howard
Frank Howard
Bill Burray
Bill Murray
Bill B urriy
lim Hickey
Earle Edwards
Earle Edwards
Frank Howard
Earle Edwards
Frank Howard
Frank Howard
Earle Edwards
Paul Dietzel
Cal Stall

Bill Dooley
Bill Dooley
Lou Holtz
Jerrv Claiborne
Jerry Clmbormne
Jerrv Clatbome
Bill Dooley
Charley Pell
Bo Rein

Drick Crum
Drantry Ford
Danny Ford
Buobby Rioss
Bobby Ross
Bobby Foss
Dannv Ford
Danny Ford
Danny Fard
George Welsh
Steve Spurrier
Bobby Ross
Ken Hatfield
Bobhy Bowden
Boebby Bowden
Bobby Bowden
Bobby Bowden
Georpe Welsh
Bobby Bowden

FLAYER OF YEAR
Bernie Faloney, MDD

Jerry Barger, Duke
Bob Pellegrim, MDY

Bill Barmcs, WF
Dick Chrisue, NCS
Alex Hawkina, USC
Mike MeGee, Duke
Roman Gabnel, NCS
Roman Gabriel, NCS
Billy Gambrell, USC
Jay Wilkinson, Duke

Brian Piccolo, WF
Danny Talbott, NC

Bob Davis, VA
Buddy Gare, CL
Frank Cuayle, UVA
Don MeCauley, NC
Don McCauley, NC
Ermie Jackson, Duke
Steve Jones, Duke
Willie Burden, NC5
Randy White, MD
Mike Yoaght, NC
Mike Vioight, NC
Steve Fuller, CL
Steve Fuller, CU

Jay Venuto, WF
Lawrence Taylor, NC
Jeff Davis, CU

Chris Castor, Duke
Ben Banmeatt, Duke
William Perry, CL
Barry Word, UVA
Enk Kramer, NCS
Michael Perry, CU
Anthony Dilweg, Duke
Clarkston Hines, Duke

Shawn Moore, UV A
Mart Blundin, LU'VA
Charlie Ward, F5L
Charlie Ward, FSU
Dermick Alexander, FSU
Danny Kanell, FSU

Tiki Barber, UV A

u H

COACH OF YEAR
Jim Tatum, MDD

Bill Murray, Duke Clemson ........... 12-1
Jim Totum, MDD Mﬂl‘
Paul Amen, WF ;
Earle I.'.Lllu\:rds_ NICS mﬂ'lcﬂm“mti
Frank Howard, C1 mmh 1-0
Paul Amen, WF Wike Forest ........ 1-0
Bill Murray, Duke WBEIHIE ooieiiirnnis -2
Bill Elias, UV A
Ball Murray, Duike
Jim Hickey, WU

' The Atlantic Coast

Conference is the

Bill Tate, WF
Earle Edwurds, NCS

Frank Howard, CU
Earle Edwards, NCS
George Blackbum, UVA
Paul Dietzel, USC
Cal Stall, WF

Bill Doaley, NC
Lon Halt, MCS
Jerry Clarborme, MD
Red Parker, CU
Jerry Clarborne, MD
Jerry Claibome, MD
Charley Pell, CU
Charley Pell. CU
John Mackovic, WF
ek Crem, NC
Dranny Foad, CU
Bobby Ross, MD
George Welsh, UVA
Crearge Welsh, UVA
Bill Curry, GT

Dick Shendan, NCS
Bill Doolay, WF
Steve Sparrier, Duke
Steve Spurmer, Duke

Bobby Ross, GT
George Welsh, UVA
Bill Dooley, WF
Bobby Bowden, FSU
Fred Goldsmith, Duke
George Welsh, UVA

Mack Brown, UNC

Il ¥ E R S

nation's winningest
conference in
terms of bowl
success with a

combined T77-66-3
(53.7 percent)

mark in the post
SEason.

ROOKIE OF YEAR
Ted Brown, NCS
James MeDougald, WF
Amos Lawrmence, hC
Darrell Nichalson, NC
Chuck McSwain, C1
Ben Bennett, Duke
Jog Melntosh, NUS
Michae| Ramseur, WF
Cory Collier, GT

John Ford, UVA

Jerry Mays, GT

Ray Agnew, NCS
Terry Alle, CU

Jesse Camphbell, NCS
Shawn Jones, GT

Ronald Williams, CLU
Jimy Limcoln, GT
Tamanck Vanover, FSU
Leon Johnson, UNC
Ronde Barber, UV A
Anthony Simmons, CL

Dre’ Bly, UNC
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T

1

Fr

5. Waskingen

& Banga

Y

& Behrd

[

1

i,

I

15

6

H

§. Aurkanss
My

M, Marquetic

4, Moire Dume
Sarils Clari
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1

;I:I ;III:III Camilinm
1938

Tenus [

]
4, lholiy Cross
10, Mirmesoin

Texas Teuk

Ll Dok

1939

Texas Ak
Tenresse:
al

51 e

e
Mivsoun

9 9 7

Fardham
Mcheanka
0]y

i
e higan

Sa, MiihioSs
Hardin-Simmons
Dhabit

Wik
Pistre Dune

Tenas Ak
o

17, Shississippi
18 Tennasses

1% Waskingon 51
20 Alshama

3 LA

14 Willam & Wiy

I8 Samy Clars

15 Aubum
W -

b direai Lakes
Duke

& Dl Monis P-F
9 Wmihmesiers
0

10 Manch Field
1. Ammy

1z

1} dreorgis Tech
4. Teis

15 Tulsa

16 Drartmou
Deairk

Penesy|vasisa

1944

Ay

b Siats
Rardniph Field
M

T. Sauilhe a

£ Michigan

¢ Ny Premg

10 Muarch Fiald

11

12 P

13 1 Toch
ruan Pl

15

1% Mo

IT. Wireai Lakes
1E  Font Pierce
1% 5i MansP-F
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1945
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3

i B
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11, Southem Cal
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14
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16 Haly Cros
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20 Columbia
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1

3. Desigls
4, UCLA
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7. Temnniser
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9. Wonh Carcling
4

B Southern Cal

49, Worth Carolin
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clahoma
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I
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1
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4. Califoraia
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1. Noire Dame
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&

3

fi

7. Macegan
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1. Dhclahoma
L Ay
3 Teim
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L Califemia
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M E D I A

K
#
o
11
12 Ty
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14, b Sime
I 15 W (Fla
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1K Wishirig. & L2
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Huror

E Wmsin
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Tengs Christian

11

X

11 Wingi
14 San Francisoo

15 Kelnky

16 Hesion Usirersay
It

&
1%

Huly Cross
20 Clamean

1952

I, Michigan Suie
1 d{ieorgis Tech
L M Danrra
4. {lklaboma
Southem Cal
LICTLA
Mississippi
Tennessee
Alaliaina
Texas
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Tulsa

1953

Warylanl
1 Nomy Damio
3
4
l,“_.
K
=
0
11
12
13
14
15
I8 Kermaoky
17, Aulsm
I8 Thike
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|
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1, Souemn Cal
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19 Hice
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1
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I Sousern Cal

1966

Miolee Duine
Mk higas St
Alabama

L
-
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4, Pumbe
I, Penn Saats

1968

Cun Suie

Pomn Siais

Tcaas

. Bouwkern Cal
s,

Taime:
50, Methods
Lk Steic

ik
Létsiniana S1als
. Ok

1969

I, Texsd

I'ern. Siain

Srthem Lal

4. Thins Slate

5 MNowy Demix

b Missmm
Ak

N
Hrmesinn
1 UCLA

M
Mot Dames

., Ariccmn Sk
¢ Louisir Saic
H. Sianfond
0. Mol
i, Aubsm
I. Arkorsss
2. Toldobi
R —— Y
4, [xrimmaih
8. Soimerm Cal
6. Az Fiece
T, Tekme
18, Pemn Siaie
10 Hudigkon
M, Cillaers
Ml issassippi

1971

*zhiraska

|
2, Cdbaive
1, Coloradn
| 4. Alshama
5. P Slae
&, Wlichigan
T. porga
E  Anzona Sisig
B Tennewsss
1
7
1
1

Stanfiml
Logmnna Stne
Autaim

Burtre Everea:
Toleds

15 Mississippi

16, Arksisis

7. Himsiun
|E Texas
19, Washingien

2. Sonathem Cal

1972

Soret bt Cal
Chclahoma
Tt

Peirhy Lancding
Ao S
Peiire Thams

S T A T E

15, WCLA

16, Cokesds
17, ML, Sialg
18, Lauisvalle

Michipan
Mzhisaks
£ Souihem Cal
Arirona State

[ N, Stmee
IT. Missisgy
1B Kansss

19 Tennesses
20 Mervlaml

Tuilsne

I (Helahoma
athierm Cal
3 Maligan

4 [Hhin hede

& Alnbuma

6. Notre Dame

7. Presin Soie

B Aubars

9, hebraska

BN, Ml (Do)
| H.C, Sione

2. Michegan Siain
5. Maryland
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5 ARM

7. Pobiusisaipopi St
Taxzin

4. Houson

1

1. Astmim Sk
. Alahama

4. D Sule

5 LCLA

& Texm

7. Arkarsas

5. Michigas

3 Mghmaska

1%, Pern Siaks

14, Calilismia
15 Pnsbargh

16 €
1T Southem Lal
1E  Anzona

1% Cientyia
20, West Virgin

:

1 igan
L. Homsion

3 Dklahema
fi Chia S
7. Tunss Ak
K My lnd

1977

I Motrg Tame
1. Alboma

1. Adkarses

4. Tewois

5. Peon Staie
B, Kepucky

e braska
Sasurthem Cal
FLONRIDA STATE

u M 1

13 Stanford

14 San Do Stae
17, Mmihi =
IS Anxcna Siso
19 Clemsan

M0 e gheen Y oy

Southem Lal
Tk kahema

sz hagan State
Iurnlie
Lt
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Stamtond

1A, K.C.Suk
19, Tenns Add
20 Mlarylend

. FLAFKEIDA STATE
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|
3
i
1
5, Hoaiskn
L
7
]

i
1%,

11

12

13

14

1% i e
& Auku

17, Temphe

15 Michigan

19, IiSama

20 Perm Stem

THebiboia
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|

1

i an

E FLORIDA STATE
i

K

q
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Mehrasks
Penn
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Mirrth Carulina
Sogthem Cal
Hngham Yourng
UCLA

Haylar
Do St
Washisglis
Punhs

Mol (')

Mebississiped 5 inge
. Ko Methahn

1981

Ro 'I.1|:II||h_|I'|I
Ll

Al bucin

Poll i £ Fla i
Mora Carling
Washingiomn

Soiikcrn Cal
i SHtaiw
Arizona Swie
Wl Virgsin
kirwia

Misssn

I0. Oflabiim

1982

L Pesn Sue
1, Fou, Methadin
1, Mahrasks
4. Lsnrgia
5 UCLA

& Anzona Stie
1. Washingog

K Clessain

¥ Arkanos
19 Prisburgh
11. Livésions St

1 Olne Siake
1% FLORIDS STATI
1 Aubum
1E  Seaithem Cal

YV E R S

. Elsome

=T

Pyiorih Lo
Wost Vi
Slary ol

1983

Shiami |Fla

Wlichigan
Ui Hiatg
Hirvmis
Clerman

5o Blethalia
Alr Fonee
Toma

Al edsartie
West ¥iginia
LICLA
Piitsturgh
Dscmtn Ciollegs
ot Crmhisn

Borwet

FLORIDA STATE
MirmifFlm )
Cameaky

Wi

1985

T

15 FLORIDA STA
16 Beighsm

Cikiafhinma
Mighigan

Perni Slalc

Piorida
Texas AEN
LICLA

Air For
Wimr

L
Mebrska
Arkamay
Alabaing
ks Siaio

Haryior

15 Manyiaml

1% Licieyl
0 Liviesioa Sovie

1986

+
1 Dklahona
I

hi Tuch

P'enm Sias
Wligm [Fia )

Assscas Sroe

Lusiicksifei Sz
ArEong
Taykor

Tens ASM
LA

Ak nass

| [T
Clemson
Waslpmpion
B ol
Wirginia Tech

1987

I
1
d
%, Lia
W
]
i

Wi (Fla.)
FLORITA STATE
Dl sl
Syracise

13 Slaly
Hebrs

Aubrrn

Wi higan St
LA

L Tn.'\.ul'u AN

1. 10l shime Staie
2 Clensm
1. [mendpE

T
Sanrth Carnlms

LI o

Ptz Dame
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1988

Mirtre Tame

Mlasma (Fla.§
FLORIA STATE
blickigan

Wil Wirginla

L A

III'.“H dia

TR e b o 5 2 ek

=

1l
Indliana

-
0
L]
0

Ml | Fla)
Huine Dame
FLORIA STATE
Unlerads
Tesnessee
A
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Southers Cal
Alabatia

1 Emuin
Hebraska
Clemsni

Al -
Housun

Penr S
Mictagan Siaic
Pittstrargh
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1950

1. Dilshoma
a2 Texm

1, Termees
4, i
A A

&, Michigan
7, Keoucky
.

L'
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|
L] el

5 Washington

Haylu

7. Alabarma
H., Wash. & Lav
0, Mawy

m "-l.h aski

fermesses
Michigan S
Mlireas

Wsconsin
Barylor

b Texas Christian
b, Okkshoma

Waibingioa 5L
17, Haly Cross
e LA
Kenmcky
0 Kansas

1952

Michigan Suic
1 Cworga Tech
1. Mowe Dame
4. Oklahoma
Somibem Cal
L LA

Missinaipgi
i Tennansen
. \|IHII'III

I Maryland

14 Pracston

15 Ok
PMitistrargh
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Vieginm
Temas Tech

0. Texas A&M

21, Wesl Vrgmin
12, Brigham Young
13, Washingron

4, o Suic

35, Anxma

Washingmon
Motye Chasic
Michign

3 M

4, FI-IIRIIM !i'l'.'uﬂi
5

[

1

A Tenressss

11, Wepn Shin

12. Tesas

13, Fhorsds

4, Lawiislle

15, Tewas Al
16 Michigas Sue
7. Cid

'ﬁn ||Ih.-||1 al
PMlissismppi
Hrighsm ¥ g
Vinpin
Sdchraska
irces

1991

L. Mis
1 Wk

17, Mayy
18 [hic
19 Hemasiom
Kemucky
b, Maryianl
! Mate D
1 Michigan Sair
i UCLA
5. Ollaboma
& Rioe
1. M
B Texas
9, Gieumgia Tech
{[= [
15, Alshams
1L Texaa T
11 Wesi
14, Wnsonsin
15 Kenneky
16 A
17 Sunford
18 Dube

1% Michigan
0. Do Stk

1954

LCLA

Db Seane
Tiklahoms
HNotmo Dame
My
Blissisgippd
Army

E. Arimsas

8 M (Flay

il e e b

1. Wissimadii

11. Southern Cal
Feluaryland
Ciesrgia Tech

|4 Duke

15 Michigan

. Penn Sanie

I7. B, Meihodisi

[

19, Rice

M. Mamnssot

1955

1 L&Iﬂlll-r:u

2 Michgm Siae
Pebiry Lasid]
LICLA

Chio Staie
Teenns Chrdiom

[rpe=——ty

Hutre Dien
. Fitsbinph

Smekem Cal

9 7

e I A i

i Penn Sune
: Fi L.-l.lllJIIH. ETATE
[l

h,  Plzhingan

7 I-Iunhni!:l

. Califorein

0, Faa Casnliss
51 I-\.'Ma

k3. “-uu-\. Darme
4. Tornossoo
ES. Mebradka

12 Sanfud

25 Brgham Yeoun,
o

35, e Feeve

1992

| Adabems
I FLARIDA STATE
A, Mfarmi (Flaj
4. Motre Dams
4, plichign
A, Sy
7. Tesas Ak
H. Cesorpin
Shmbord

o
. Meboaska
Washingion &2
Missraipm
KL L Sale
Chain Stale
Plorit (Canclma

B T e e R —

13. Mlichigan

14 r:ulrir&“

15, Ay

16, Druke

17, West'V

18, Adiamni{

19, lowa

o, My
Srarcloed
LS TFTHTE A T

L. Cdak

1. Tenresas

L lowma

4. Genrgla Tech
5. Texan AkM
& Miami (Fla ]
7. Michigan

i Eiracuse

% Minpewsin
10 Michipan Seale
15, Bayior

12, Pitsirgh

1} Cigon

14, Texss Christian
15. Saiithem Cal

B Mississippi
B Moire D
WL Texss A&

1. Tenas

1L Arisoss S

LY Ammy

4 [hikm
Wiszoasin

Ih Tesneasss

17 Oregen

1B Clmson
LICLA

N M, O S

1958

I, Louisan Stais
L lowa

3. Asy

4. Aubarn

5. Oklahvma

. Wisrossin

FOOTEBALIL

- Hire

. FLOMRITA STATE
Mpdre Damie
Meabraska

Aghum

Florsla
Wisconsm
West Viegmin
Pem Sule
Texas AWM
Anzem

ke Siule

1. Tennewes:

1. losim College
4. Alihama

15 Mismil (Fla)
1% Color

17, Dikiabom
1L LA

1%, Morih Cernles
0 Kanzis Sl
1]
4

.
1
4
5
4
]
i
&

Michigan
Yirginia Tech
 Semaon
Lenaniville

e

1994

1. Mehracka

1 lem Sistn

1. Colorsdo

4. FLORIDASTATE
8 - Alshama

. Miami (Fia)

E  air Fores

% Temas Christian
10,  Syescuse

11, Pusdes

13 Momsissipm

1E Clemson

14, Hotre Damse

15 Flmida

L6 Califomis
IT. Kufhwesieen
1B, Bn. Msihodin

1959

1. Byracuse

2 Mississipp

% Loubsais Sue
& Te

b >

0. 'Wisoomsin

T, W b

B, Tenms Christian
8. Arimnsas

10, Penn Sune

1. Emnis

12, Sosthe Cal
13, Alobams

14, Penin Sae

15, Oklahoma

I, Monhwesem
Bllachigan Suie
I8, 'Wyoming
Y. Aubern
Pelmsanin

1960

Fellaaneaina
lorau
Mlimmsipp
'fiud-m.:l

Do Sule

K s

il Algboms

1. Duke
Blayhm
Sllichigan Stain

14, Aubem

15, FPundus

i, Fiomia

17, Texas

A, Yale

19, Mo Mesico Si

Temassew

1961

Al

i, Lo Staip

1, Lsuisiana Staic
4, Texas

T

L]

¥

[<]

1. Cregon
T Michigan
1 Souihem Cal
b e Sane
5
L
T
E
@

g
Ui g W oumg
Kanuas Smie
2. Ancom
21 Washingion 5i.
I Tennesses
23 R College
24 Mississippi 5t
2% Tems

1995

- Nebnaska
Fhissiila
Trangesee

. FLORIDA STATE
Calsiads

Virpnia Tech
Hotne Dame
Sosthers Cal
Permn Bl
Tenm

Teans AN
Virgnia
Michigan
Do
SyTac=s

hi — 8 Pk

EATE

= -

Billpsmnaippa
Mizncao

O L

Peliszn
Cecepe Tech
Duks

; NariEs
17, Wyeming
Wincnran

P (Fla.)
Prean Stale

19&2

Sunstern Cal
.' Wiscumn
. Missesippl

Lemsistana

4, Femn State
10, Mimesols
11, (Gaegm Teck
12, Missoun
13, (edo Siaie
14, Dake
‘Wesshington
16 Morkweskem
e St
18 Angnm
llineis
Miami {Fla |

1963

Temas

L

1 Maw

1 F.mLulLlr.

4. Ulisss

5, Melmska

&, Amhum

1. Missis=ppi

i Oklakams

T Alahama

1%, Michigan e
1L Mississippi Sale
12, Syracusc

1}, Anmm Stie
14, Memphis St

15, Wishingten
18 Tern Staw
Saarthem Cal
Misseiin
1% Morth Ceralina
M Beylor
i. Alabama

M E DI A

20, Peiami

Il Alskessa
12, Aubum

2%, Tesas Tech
24, Toledn

15, Bewa

1996

Florals

Oiin Staiv

. FLORIDA STATE
Asigina Stale
Birigham Yoeng
Pehraska

Pean Stale
Colisuln
lanraeremsr
Porih Carnliss
A bibuirna
Learisna Riste
Wirgima Tech
i) {Fla)
SMorilwssiers
Washinpgen
K Sale
limia

Shepe Dume
Michigan
SuTACiE:

W yumng
Texas

Ausim

Anmy

e drwaws f [ w2 v st
s k' v S # Mhnai S
Aisceiatd’ Mrami rwed Mavage Yo |
vas' Now e i 0 s e
jutinnase ol s ingerady R
el gkt pod o D

PR Tl R

I Arksisas
1. Mo Dame
4. Michigan
g Texas
& Hrhrnks
T. Louiwana Scyie
E Ongoii Swie
v nhl.:';u. L
4L Southers Ll
1. FLORIDA STATE
12 Syracuse
13 Prneeion
14, Penn Stwie
Lizh
16 Minos
Hew Mexico
IE Tulss
Bligeeri
20 Mssissippi
Mickigan Suie

1965

| Mickigan Suals
I Ardiss

L Mebsioks

4 Alskairia

3 LUCLA

h. Missour
leanesses

B Home Dame
8. Southers Cal
1. Tuxas Tech

13 Punlo

14 Loishiiana Sule
15 Cicorgin

16 Tulsa

17 Misissipp
I8 Kmincky

10 Syraceme

. Cplorade

1966

| Notre Dame
2 Michigan Suaie
3 Alsbana

4 Cicongis

5 UCLA

b Purdss

7. Mool

B Ceogis Tech
5. 5o Methodis
0 ks (Fla.}
| Flosida

I Mssissippi

1 Arkansas

4

p

o

Tesnesass
Wvoming
SyTRCuSE
Hugsilin




N Siate

HIA STATE

F L ORI

£ ol

% FLORIDA STATE

ATkEELE
Blisainaipm

Sourihem Cal
't

A

Cilsiai Suie
VLA
Ak

- T -

pers
ko Siate

D A

kkahoma
Michigan
FLOEIDA STATE
Alghaima

20 Miwammari

S T A T

FLONEIDA STATE

(M)
A STATE
1

5 {F
FLOMI

Flonda State's defense wrapped up @ consensts National
Championshio in 1993 by stopping Nebraska's vaunted
MU game in the Orange Bowd,

v ERSITY 159



1991

1 ‘Washingtom

5. Pean Suie
4, FLAMRIDA STATE 4

a .3
14 Cklshims
15 Tommcssee
1. Kebusks
Jeine

1992

Al b

5, Michigmn

3, FLAMEIDA STATE
t. Miami {Fla
Moole Charie

FLOMIDA STATE
2, Moire Dam
MeBradkn

Situthern s

Tk
5, FLOFRIDA STATE
arm (Fle )

23 Esl Cepclma
24 Toleds
2% Lowssims Sowe

1996

|. Flords

2. D0 Swie

3, FILAWIA STATE
1 1 Sl
5

SOD CEMETERY HISTORY
YEAR OPPONENT SCORE  SITE 1981  Ohio Stae 36-27  Ohio Stadium
1962 Geongia 18- Sanford Stadium Matre Dame 19-13  Notre Dame Stadium
Cicorgia Tech 14-14  Grant Field 1962 Miami 24-T  Orange Bowl
Auburm 14-14  Cliff Hare Stadium i Statg 34-17  Ohio Stadium
1963  Miami 24-0  COrange Bowl West Virginia 31-12  Gator Bowl
1964 Geongin 17-14  Banford Stadium 983 Arizons State 29-26 - Sun Devil Stadium
Texas Chrisnan 10-6 Armnom G, Carter Louisizna Sue 40-35  Tiger Stadium
Stadiem Maorth Caroling 28-3  Atlanta Fulton County
Mimmi 14-00  Orcange Bowl Stadium
Oklahoma 36-19  Gator Bowl 954 Arizona State F2-44  Sun Devil Stadium
1966  Miami 2320 Orange Bowl Cieorgia 17-17 Citrus Bowl
Texas Tech 42-33  Jones Stadium [985  Nebrsks 17-13  Memonial Stadium
Sauth Caroling 32-10  Gutor Bow| Oklahoma State 34-23  Gator Bowl
1967 Alabama 37-37 Denny Stadium t9E6 Indiang 27-13  Legion Field
Memphis State 27-7  Memphus Memorial 1987 Michigan State 31-3  Spartan Stadium
Stadium Aubum 34-6 Jordan-Hare Stadium
Texas A&M 19-18  Kyle Field Flonda 28-13  Florida Field
Florida 21-16  Flovida Field MNebruska 31-24  Sun Devil Stadium
Penn State 17-17  Beaver Stadium 1988  Clemson 24-21  Clemson Memorial Stadium
1268 N.C. State 48-7  Carler Stadium Aubum I13-7  Lowsiana Superdome
Sourh Caroling 3528 Caroling Stadivm 1589 Flordy 24-17  Ben Hall GrifTin Stadinm
Houston 40-20 Jeppesen Stadium at Florida Ficld
1969 Miami 19-14  Oeange Bowl MNebruska 41-17  Sun Devil Stadium
. Wirginia Tech (010 Lane Stadiom 19900 Penn State 24-17  Joe Robbie Stadivm
19700 South Carcling 21-13  Carolina Stadium 1991 Michigan 51-31  Michigan Stadium
Miami 27-3  Ocange Bowl Texas ASM 13-2  Coiton Bowl
1976 Boston College 289  Alumni Stadium 1992  Clemson 24-20  Clemson Memonal Stadmm
Marth Texas Stare 21-200  Fourts Fleld Georgia Tech 28-24  Bobby Dodd Stedium/
1977  Oklahoma State 25-17 Lewis Field Grant Field
Flarida 349 Florida Field Nebraskn 27-14  Orrange Bowl
Texas Tech 4017  Tangerine Bowl 1993 Flonda 3321 Ben Hill Griffin Stadium
1978 Syracuse 280 Archbald Stadium at Flonde Field
1979  Arnizona State Al Sun Devil Stadium Nebruska I8-16  Crrange Bowl
Louisiana State 24-19  Tiger Siadium 19094 Noire Dami 2316 Citrus Bowl
Florida 27-16  Florida Figld Flonida 23-17  Louisinn Superdome
1980  Louisiana State T6-00 Tiger Stadium 1995  Notre Dame 31-26  Orange Bowl
Mehraska 1814 Memorial Stadium 1996 Mimmni 34-16  Omnge Bowl
160 1 9 9 7 FOOTESBALL M E DI A G U I D




